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Dear Parents and Carers,
We are delighted to welcome you and your children back to school after what 
we hope was a wonderful summer break. We are especially pleased to see so 
many smiling faces ready for an exciting term ahead! A warm welcome as well 
the new families joining our school community—we are thrilled to have you 
with us.

Settling Back In
The first few weeks of term are all about helping the children feel confident, 

happy, and ready to learn. Our focus will be on re-establishing routines, 
building friendships, and reminding everyone of our school rules.

Key stage 1 Welcome Meeting
These important meetings are held with class teachers and will be on the 

afternoon of Tuesday 16th September at 2.30. Please access the classrooms via 
the playground. Here you will learn about the curriculum content for the year 

along with other important year group information, such as the PADLET 
application which will be used for year group communications.

Uniform

Children should wear full school uniform every day, including black school 
shoes— children should come in their PE kit and trainers on their PE day. A 
reminder we ask that Book Bags continue to be used in the Infant School to 
bring their reading book and water bottles in, we do not have the space to 
store bulky rucksacks. Hair accessories should be in the school burgundy. 

Children should now have a coat in school each day so they can play outside, 
whatever the weather.
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Gate
To keep all of our children safe in after school clubs we will be closing the school 

gate at 3.30pm each day. We ask that all parents therefore have left the 
playground by this time. We appreciate your support with helping us keep our 

site and pupils secure.

Phonics
At Emscote we are going to be using a new Systematic Synthetic Phonics Scheme 

(SSP) from September. We previously used Floppy's Phonics, now we will be 
using Little Wandle. You can find out more about this programme in your 

welcome meeting.

How to Get in Touch

If you have any questions or concerns, please don’t hesitate to speak to your 

child’s teacher at the end of the day or contact the school office. Working 

together, we can ensure your child has a fantastic year of learning and growth.

Thank you for your continued support—we can’t wait to share all the exciting 

learning ahead!

Warm regards,

Mrs Nicol

A message from Warwickshire Town Council.
They are looking for pupils to take part in a "Design your Own" Halloween trail. 

Please see the template attached.
The winning designs will be displayed around the town as part of the trail for 

everyone to enjoy.
To make sure the ghosts are ready in time for printing, please send your chosen 

designs back to by October 6th.
It is important to put your name clearly on the REVERSE of the design, so we 

know who has entered.
We are looking forward to seeing all the creative ideas!





Important Dates

Tuesday 16th September - Welcome afternoons | KS1 parents 2.30pm in 
Classrooms

Tuesday 30th September - PTA AGM at Emscote (all welcome)

Monday 6th October - School Photographs

Tuesday 7th October - BO Day (Wear Green, White, Blue, Bring £1)

Tuesday 14th October - Harvest Assembly at Church, Parents Welcome 9.10

Tuesday 21st October and Thursday 23rd October - Parents Evening 4-6pm

Monday 27th - Friday 31st October - HALF TERM 

Tuesday 4th November - PTA Firework event

Friday 7th November - Grandparent afternoon tea

Monday 10th November - PTA Disco 4pm

Monday 17th November - Growth Mindset Workshop for parents 6pm

Friday 21st November - INSET day (school closed to pupils)

Tuesday 25th November - Non uniform (tombola items)

Friday 28th November - PTA Christmas Fayre 4-6pm

Wednesday 3rd December - 10am and 2pm EYFS Nativity

Monday 8th December - Trip to Warwick Art Centre

Tuesday 9th December - Christmas assembly at Church, parents welcome 9.10

Wednesday 10th December - Year One Nativity 10am and 2pm

Thursday 11th December - EYFS Craft day (details to follow)

Monday 15th December - BOOK LOOK 3pm

Tuesday 16th December - Year 2 Carol Service at Church 4pm

Wednesday 17th December - Christmas Jumper Day


























